CH \$90.00 4161192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM335782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/20/2015	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTA CRUZ BICYCLES, INC.
Street Address:	2841 Mission Street
City:	Santa Cruz
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4161192	JULIANA
Registration Number:	4255282	MAVERICK
Serial Number:	85739513	JULIANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1642 SC BIKES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Santa Cruz Bicycles signed IP release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0523

source=Santa Cruz Bicycles signed IP release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0524

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 20, 2015, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of SANTA CRUZ BICYCLES, INC., a California corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 2841 Mission Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain assets, including certain trademarks, patents, and other intellectual property under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2013 as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS Company has requested that Lender release its security interest in the trademarks and patents described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Transferred Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Company has further requested Lender's consent to the transfer of the Transferred Intellectual Property and Lender's waiver of all claims arising therefrom for purposes of the Security Agreement as well as any and all additional loan documents, instruments, and agreements between Bank and Company existing as of the date hereof (collectively, the "Loan Documents").

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender hereby (a) consents to Company's transfer of the Transferred Intellectual Property; (b) terminates and releases its security interest in the Transferred Intellectual Property; (c) reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Transferred Intellectual Property; and (d) waives any and all claims arising from Company's transfer of the Transferred Intellectual Property arising under the Loan Documents, including without limitation the Security Agreement.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

55 River Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

115015100 v2

EXHIBIT A

TRANSFERRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS:

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. Registration/Serial No.	Registration/Application Date
JULIANA	4,161,192	06/19/2012
MAVERICK	4,255,282	12/04/2012
JULIANA	85/739,513	09/26/2012

PATENTS:

<u>PATENT</u>	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
Suspension System for Bicycle (Maverick)	6,450,521	09/17/2002
Suspension System for Bicycle (Maverick)	6,854,753	02/15/2002

115015100 v2

RECORDED: 03/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0526